
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Service 
Christina Brown, CTRS 
Recreation Therapy Supervisor  
Ext. 64802 
Christina.Brown8@va.gov 
 
Kelly Conley, CTRS 
Recreation Therapist, Domiciliary & CLC 
Ext. 66745 
Kelly.Conley@va.gov 
                                 
Temeisha Frazier-Wilson, CTRS 
Recreation Therapist, Medical Foster Home, HBPC 
Ext. 63285 
Temeisha.frazierwilson@va.gov  
 
Sally Goldsborough, CTRS  
Recreation Therapist, Mental Health 
Ext. 63447 
Sally.Goldsborough@va.gov 
 
Colleen Hopp, CTRS 
Recreation Therapist, Hospice & CLC 
Ext. 66339 
Colleen.Hopp@va.gov  
 
John Schmeink, CTRS  
Recreation Therapist, Polytrauma, Outpatient 
Ext. 66341 
John.Schmeink@va.gov 
 
Debbie Touchette, CTRS  
Recreation Therapist, CMR & CLC 
Ext 68002 
Debbie.Touchette@va.gov 
 
Amy Will, CTRS 
Recreation Therapist, Exercise Clinic 
Ext. 66549 
Amy.Will@va.gov 
 
Paul Dorosheff 
Recreation Assistant, Lifeguard 
Ext. 64891 
Paul.Dorosheff@va.gov 
 
 
 



Leroy Green 
Recreation Assistant, Lifeguard 
Ext. 64891 
Leroy.Green@va.gov 
 

Substance Abuse Treatment 
Curt Baer, CTRS 
Recreation Therapist, SARRTP 
Ext. 63229 
Curtis.Baer@va.gov 
 

Spinal Cord Injury Center 
Matthew Luitjohan, CTRS 
Recreation Therapist, Spinal Cord Unit 
Ext. 66602 
Matthew.Luitjohan@va.gov 
 
Charles Wright, CTRS 
Recreation Therapist, Spinal Cord Unit 
Ext. 64590 
Charles.Wright6@va.gov 


